
 1 

United Nations Development Programme  
 
 

 

 

AMENDMENT #1 

 

DATE: 27 AUGUST 2021 

 

REFERENCE: 

ITB/FJI/JPN/003/21 – Construction of Emergency Operations Center (EOC) in the Federated States of 
Micronesia 

 

This is in reference to the ITB/FJI/JPN/003/21 dated 18 August 2021 for Construction of Emergency Operations 
Center (EOC) in the Federated States of Micronesia 

 

We hereby notify that the following updated were made to the subjected tender:   

1. Bid submission deadline was extended for additional one week in the E-Tendering system of the 
competitive process under event ID: 0000100146 and the new submission date is 22/09/2021 6:00AM 
EDT. 

2. Bid data Sheet item 21, maximum expected duration of the contract, was changed from 8 months to 
12 months.  

3. In accordance with the paragraph 2 above, the “Time schedule of works” specified on page 27 of the 
section 4 also changed from eight (8) months to twelve (12) months.    

 

The Bidders should take into account above changes while preparing bid.  

 

All other terms and condition of the ITB/FJI/JPN/003/21 remain unchanged. This amendment is considered 
integral part of the solicitation documents and shall prevail in case of any discrepancy.   

 

 

Sincerely, 

 

UNDP Pacific Office 

EDCR Project  


	This is in reference to the ITB/FJI/JPN/003/21 dated 18 August 2021 for Construction of Emergency Operations Center (EOC) in the Federated States of Micronesia
	We hereby notify that the following updated were made to the subjected tender:
	1. Bid submission deadline was extended for additional one week in the E-Tendering system of the competitive process under event ID: 0000100146 and the new submission date is 22/09/2021 6:00AM EDT.
	2. Bid data Sheet item 21, maximum expected duration of the contract, was changed from 8 months to 12 months.
	3. In accordance with the paragraph 2 above, the “Time schedule of works” specified on page 27 of the section 4 also changed from eight (8) months to twelve (12) months.

